

JULY COVERAGE YEAR
Summary of Results - 4/29/2020 Adjustment

RETRO ID RETRO GROUP NAME	COVERAGE YEAR (July 1)	ADJUSTMENT	STANDARD PREMIUM	RETROSPECTIVE RATING PREMIUM	DEVELOPED LOSSES	LOSS RATIO	NET REFUND / (ASSESSMENT)	PERCENT RETURNED
00025 Building Industry Association of Washington	2018	1.0	\$ 76,518,243	\$ 50,126,841	\$ 41,929,468	54.8%	\$ 26,391,402	34.5%
	2017	2.0	\$ 82,909,423	\$ 47,146,108	\$ 39,015,000	47.1%	\$ 35,763,315	43.1%
	2016	3.1	\$ 85,729,421	\$ 51,479,614	\$ 41,455,080	48.4%	\$ 34,249,807	40.0%
00028 LeadingAge Washington	2018	1.0	\$ 7,568,718	\$ 8,488,569	\$ 7,640,090	100.9%	\$ (919,851)	-12.2%
	2017	2.0	\$ 8,840,313	\$ 5,933,595	\$ 4,891,633	55.3%	\$ 2,906,718	32.9%
	2016	3.0	\$ 9,424,033	\$ 5,234,367	\$ 3,905,386	41.4%	\$ 4,189,666	44.5%
00041 Washington Food Industry Association	2018	1.0	\$ 18,495,752	\$ 14,351,280	\$ 12,209,326	66.0%	\$ 4,144,472	22.4%
	2017	2.1	\$ 19,102,697	\$ 14,080,962	\$ 12,088,262	63.3%	\$ 5,021,735	26.3%
	2016	3.1	\$ 18,667,934	\$ 12,168,275	\$ 10,433,646	55.9%	\$ 6,499,659	34.8%
00068 Vigilant	2018	1.0	\$ 28,196,327	\$ 19,745,704	\$ 16,574,525	58.8%	\$ 8,450,623	30.0%
	2017	2.0	\$ 27,961,550	\$ 23,612,649	\$ 20,288,511	72.6%	\$ 4,348,901	15.6%
	2016	3.1	\$ 29,661,455	\$ 22,828,496	\$ 19,992,240	67.4%	\$ 6,832,959	23.0%
00069 Archbright	2018	1.0	\$ 49,294,999	\$ 44,475,475	\$ 38,046,384	77.2%	\$ 4,819,524	9.8%
	2017	2.1	\$ 51,381,484	\$ 39,007,976	\$ 33,520,453	65.2%	\$ 12,373,508	24.1%
	2016	3.1	\$ 48,869,769	\$ 44,214,222	\$ 39,123,154	80.1%	\$ 4,655,547	9.5%
00081 Washington State Farm Bureau	2018	1.0	\$ 37,602,541	\$ 38,023,881	\$ 32,777,625	87.2%	\$ (421,340)	-1.1%
	2017	2.1	\$ 45,644,017	\$ 43,211,652	\$ 37,216,834	81.5%	\$ 2,432,365	5.3%
	2016	3.1	\$ 53,849,894	\$ 50,051,457	\$ 32,943,631	61.2%	\$ 3,798,437	7.1%
00136 Washington Health Care Association	2018	1.1	\$ 25,731,799	\$ 20,671,505	\$ 17,762,396	69.0%	\$ 5,060,294	19.7%
	2017	2.0	\$ 28,559,292	\$ 16,264,362	\$ 13,638,565	47.8%	\$ 12,294,930	43.1%
	2016	3.0	\$ 31,316,403	\$ 20,186,604	\$ 16,998,423	54.3%	\$ 11,129,799	35.5%
00159 State Agencies	2018	1.0	\$ 2,334,216	\$ 2,542,656	\$ 1,938,869	83.1%	\$ (208,440)	-8.9%
	2017	2.0	\$ 2,562,428	\$ 1,393,807	\$ 1,011,341	39.5%	\$ 1,168,621	45.6%
	2016	3.0	\$ 2,646,238	\$ 3,114,027	\$ 2,959,817	111.9%	\$ (467,789)	-17.7%
00203 WA Manufacturers Council	2018	1.0	\$ 8,287,841	\$ 5,284,510	\$ 4,327,262	52.2%	\$ 3,003,331	36.2%
	2017	2.0	\$ 9,085,293	\$ 5,258,064	\$ 4,393,159	48.4%	\$ 3,827,229	42.1%
	2016	3.1	\$ 12,017,136	\$ 7,755,265	\$ 6,549,827	54.5%	\$ 4,261,871	35.5%
00237 Associated Builders & Contractors of Western WA	2018	1.0	\$ 24,800,532	\$ 17,467,930	\$ 14,176,024	57.2%	\$ 7,332,602	29.6%
	2017	2.0	\$ 25,719,038	\$ 15,425,210	\$ 12,376,339	48.1%	\$ 10,293,828	40.0%
	2016	3.0	\$ 25,191,974	\$ 15,606,001	\$ 7,690,735	30.5%	\$ 9,585,973	38.1%

JULY COVERAGE YEAR
Summary of Results - 4/29/2020 Adjustment

RETRO ID RETRO GROUP NAME	COVERAGE YEAR (July 1)	ADJUSTMENT	STANDARD PREMIUM	RETROSPECTIVE RATING PREMIUM	DEVELOPED LOSSES	LOSS RATIO	NET REFUND / (ASSESSMENT)	PERCENT RETURNED
10005 SMART 'A' Team	2018	1.0	\$ 44,219,211	\$ 33,387,511	\$ 28,363,464	64.1%	\$ 10,831,700	24.5%
	2017	2.0	\$ 49,296,430	\$ 31,566,275	\$ 26,354,432	53.5%	\$ 17,730,155	36.0%
	2016	3.0	\$ 48,078,925	\$ 34,887,378	\$ 28,108,259	58.5%	\$ 13,191,547	27.4%
10006 SMART Dream Team	2018	1.1	\$ 34,793,666	\$ 17,811,913	\$ 14,697,673	42.2%	\$ 16,981,753	48.8%
	2017	2.2	\$ 35,881,489	\$ 22,227,938	\$ 18,649,737	52.0%	\$ 13,653,551	38.1%
	2016	3.0	\$ 36,666,158	\$ 25,858,274	\$ 21,882,158	59.7%	\$ 10,807,884	29.5%
10010 PITB	2018	1.0	\$ 26,465,478	\$ 22,145,787	\$ 18,814,487	71.1%	\$ 4,319,691	16.3%
	2017	2.1	\$ 26,944,175	\$ 20,003,594	\$ 16,877,512	62.6%	\$ 6,940,581	25.8%
	2016	3.1	\$ 29,762,771	\$ 25,567,000	\$ 21,564,368	72.5%	\$ 4,195,771	14.1%
10227 Southwest Washington Contractors Association	2018	1.0	\$ 1,760,846	\$ 797,965	\$ 369,977	21.0%	\$ 962,881	54.7%
	2017	2.0	\$ 1,942,666	\$ 544,153	\$ 208,385	10.7%	\$ 1,398,513	72.0%
	2016	3.0	\$ 2,421,056	\$ 2,608,606	\$ 1,003,424	41.5%	\$ (187,550)	-7.8%
10262 Greater Vancouver Chamber of Commerce - Manufacturing	2018	1.0	\$ 2,388,726	\$ 2,616,429	\$ 1,688,466	70.7%	\$ (227,703)	-9.5%
	2017	2.0	\$ 2,450,782	\$ 1,564,284	\$ 979,946	40.0%	\$ 886,498	36.2%
	2016	3.0	\$ 2,442,318	\$ 1,465,673	\$ 789,841	32.3%	\$ 976,645	40.0%
10263 Washington Association of Sewer & Water Districts	2018	1.0	\$ 1,185,712	\$ 1,289,015	\$ 941,586	79.4%	\$ (103,303)	-8.7%
	2017	2.0	\$ 1,152,354	\$ 531,701	\$ 219,875	19.1%	\$ 620,653	53.9%
	2016	3.0	\$ 1,108,017	\$ 1,202,991	\$ 616,910	55.7%	\$ (94,974)	-8.6%
10375 NW District Council of the Assemblies of God	2018	1.0	\$ 1,039,597	\$ 869,566	\$ 552,999	53.2%	\$ 170,031	16.4%
	2017	2.0	\$ 1,146,765	\$ 764,780	\$ 479,660	41.8%	\$ 381,985	33.3%
	2016	3.0	\$ 1,173,709	\$ 361,534	\$ 198,925	17.0%	\$ 812,175	69.2%
10377 Life Science Washington	2018	1.1	\$ 3,018,679	\$ 1,953,266	\$ 1,436,171	47.6%	\$ 1,065,413	35.3%
	2017	2.0	\$ 2,897,783	\$ 1,209,935	\$ 855,012	29.5%	\$ 1,687,848	58.3%
	2016	3.0	\$ 2,596,508	\$ 1,371,555	\$ 1,025,364	39.5%	\$ 1,224,953	47.2%
10588 Tri City Construction Council	2018	1.0	\$ 5,059,139	\$ 3,878,384	\$ 3,113,731	61.6%	\$ 1,180,755	23.3%
	2017	2.1	\$ 5,583,049	\$ 4,953,916	\$ 4,169,807	74.7%	\$ 629,133	11.3%
	2016	3.0	\$ 6,211,847	\$ 7,255,604	\$ 6,436,603	103.6%	\$ (1,043,757)	-16.8%
10594 WA Retail Association	2018	1.0	\$ 12,044,307	\$ 10,865,377	\$ 9,278,174	77.0%	\$ 1,178,930	9.8%
	2017	2.0	\$ 12,603,197	\$ 7,052,097	\$ 5,831,479	46.3%	\$ 5,551,100	44.1%
	2016	3.0	\$ 12,663,162	\$ 10,163,039	\$ 8,726,493	68.9%	\$ 2,500,123	19.7%

JULY COVERAGE YEAR
Summary of Results - 4/29/2020 Adjustment

RETRO ID RETRO GROUP NAME	COVERAGE YEAR (July 1)	ADJUSTMENT	STANDARD PREMIUM	RETROSPECTIVE RATING PREMIUM	DEVELOPED LOSSES	LOSS RATIO	NET REFUND / (ASSESSMENT)	PERCENT RETURNED
<u>10595</u> WA Retail Association - Automotive	2018	1.0	\$ 5,897,953	\$ 5,711,051	\$ 4,705,963	79.8%	\$ 186,902	3.2%
	2017	2.0	\$ 5,269,756	\$ 4,429,529	\$ 3,779,648	71.7%	\$ 840,227	15.9%
	2016	3.0	\$ 4,619,443	\$ 3,564,106	\$ 3,032,502	65.7%	\$ 1,055,337	22.9%
<u>10636</u> Associated General Contractors	2018	1.0	\$ 68,441,386	\$ 41,638,384	\$ 33,485,735	48.9%	\$ 26,803,002	39.2%
	2017	2.1	\$ 71,318,505	\$ 39,556,946	\$ 31,577,467	44.3%	\$ 31,761,559	44.5%
	2016	3.1	\$ 69,153,393	\$ 43,282,232	\$ 34,980,571	50.6%	\$ 25,871,161	37.4%
<u>10767</u> Master Builders Association - GRIP	2018	1.0	\$ 56,231,310	\$ 40,949,923	\$ 34,710,583	61.7%	\$ 15,281,387	27.2%
	2017	2.1	\$ 59,137,881	\$ 40,283,113	\$ 33,997,316	57.5%	\$ 18,854,768	31.9%
	2016	3.0	\$ 56,382,705	\$ 34,136,831	\$ 27,600,049	49.0%	\$ 22,245,874	39.5%
<u>11038</u> WA Manufacturers Council	2018	1.0	\$ 4,456,377	\$ 2,978,195	\$ 2,315,411	52.0%	\$ 1,478,182	33.2%
	2017	2.0	\$ 3,493,783	\$ 2,136,317	\$ 1,767,432	50.6%	\$ 1,357,466	38.9%